(AMENDED) i/t 2 - 4,

(Return in triplicate) FISCAL NOTE
Bill/Resolution No.: Amendment to: HB 1044
Requested by: Legislative Council Date of Receipt:

‘Please estimate the fiscal impact of the above measure for:

[K] State general or special funds [[] counties [] cities

In the following space note the fiscal effect in dollars of this measure:

Narrative:
Projected 1981-83 budget revenue for banks was $538,071 and credit unions was $89,971.

Projected 1983-95 budget revenue for banks was estimated at $766,606 and credit unions
was $95,000.

This amendment to the fiscal note prepared 1-4-83 regarding HB 1044 reflects a decrease
in the amount of revenue due to amendments to the original bill. Therefore, we estimate
an increase in revenue for banks of $162,388 over the present biennium of $538,071 or
$700,459. This is a decrease of $66,147 in estimated revenue for bank examinations.

The estimated revenue for credit unions should remain the same as projected in the fiscal
note.

The present biennium credit union revenue is estimated at $89,971 and projected revenue
for the 1983-85 biennium is $95,000 or an increase of $5,029.

‘State Fiscal Effect:

_ 1983-84 1984-85 Biennium Total
- Special General Special ‘General Special General
Funds Fund _Funds Fund Funds Fund
306,492 393,967 700,459

45,000 50,000 95,000

County and City Fiscal Effect:

1983-84 1984-85 Biennium Total
Counties Cities Counties Cities Counties . Cities

s — =
y .
If additional space is needed, Signed ’/;giii14~ éﬁ 4t:pyr\
1 .

attach a supplemental sheet.

Date prepared: March 2, 1983

Typed Name Robert E. Keim, Assistant Comm.

Department Department of Banking and Financial
Institutions




